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Introduction
This study evaluated the repellent efficacy of a herbal formulation containing Citronella, Eucalyptus, and Lemongrass oils against adult mosquito species under controlled laboratory conditions. The experiment, conducted on 24-07-2025, examined landing catch reduction across treated and control setups while correlating performance with environmental parameters like temperature and humidity.
Materials & Methods
Tests were carried out in a 12 × 12 m insect-proof room using 60 adult female mosquitoes (20 each of Aedes, Anopheles, and Culex). Volunteers wore shirts with six repellent patches, applied per manufacturer’s guidelines. Each trial lasted 60 minutes, and mosquito landings and probing attempts were recorded.
	Experiment
	Patches Used
	Mosquitoes Released
	Exposure (min)
	Landing Catch

	1
	6
	60
	60
	17

	2
	6
	60
	60
	15

	3
	6
	60
	60
	8

	Control
	0
	60
	60
	42


Environmental Conditions: Temperature 28.8–30.2 °C | Humidity 67–74 %
Results & Analysis
· Mean landing catch (control): 42 | Mean (treated): 13.3
· Overall reduction: ~68% in landing attempts.
· No knockdown observed, confirming repellent (non-lethal) action.
· Higher patch density correlated with stronger repellency.
Conclusion
[bookmark: _GoBack]The combination of Citronella, Eucalyptus, and Lemongrass demonstrated significant repellency, reducing mosquito landings by approximately 68%. The patches provided effective short-term protection without toxic or knockdown effects, indicating strong potential as a natural mosquito deterrent.
Recommendations
• Extend evaluation to field conditions for real-world performance.
• Optimize formulation for longer protection and broader efficacy.
• Compare performance against synthetic repellents for benchmarking.

